	S3-6
(SAF Race 11)
	11:25 P.M.
HK TIME
(29.03.2025)
SAF Time
5:25 P.M.
(29.03.2025)
	Hawaii Stakes (Grade 2)
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	Turffontein, South Africa - Turf - 1400 Metres (Right-handed) 
Open for all horses. Weights: 3yo 121lb; 4yo+ 128lb. Allowances: fillies and mares about 5.5lb. Penalties: after 10 Feb 2024, a winner of a Grade 2 race about 2.2lb; a winner of a Grade 1 race about 4.4lb. Penalties are not cumulative. No allowances for apprentices. 
Total Prize Money (ZAR) R500,000
1st R312,500, 2nd R100,000, 3rd R50,000, 4th R25,000, 5th R12,500.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $210,700
1st $131,700, 2nd $42,100, 3rd $21,100, 4th $10,500, 5th $5,300.
 


	
	1

	防守
彼得爾
132 
雷景勳
(4) 
MAIN DEFENDER (SAF) 4 b g
Tony Peter
Gavin Lerena
Pathfork (USA)－Alessia (SAF) (Judpot (USA))
Owner(s): Messrs J J Habib, G, K & M M Nassif

	Lifetime
:
17 (9-4-1)
Turf
:
17 (9-4-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
6 (2-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (4-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,133,648
Track
:
9 (6-2-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
5 (4-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/14
	11Nov24
	G3
	Victory Moon Stakes
ZAR400,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	S 
	137
	
	Gavin Lerena
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.52.68
	-
	-
	4
	1.9
	2
	0.3
	2
	0.5
	3.5F
	
	
	Greeting My Master (SAF) 
Main Defender (SAF) 
Atticus Finch (SAF) 
	

	10/19
	30Nov24
	G1
	Summer Cup
ZAR6,000,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Aldo Domeyer
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.05.47
	-
	-
	6
	4.9
	3
	0.6
	10
	6.75
	6F
	
	
	Atticus Finch (SAF) 
Purple Pitcher (SAF) 
Rule By Force (SAF) 
	

	1/5
	16Dec24
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	Gavin Lerena
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.38.61
	-
	-
	2
	3
	2
	1.1
	1
	3
	1.46F
	
	
	Main Defender (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Zuzan (SAF) 
	

	2/6
	16Jan25
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	137
	
	Gavin Lerena
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.29.72
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2
	0.4
	2
	0.25
	1.46F
	
	
	Melech (SAF) 
Main Defender (SAF) 
Fire 'n Flames (SAF) 
	

	1/5
	1Feb25
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	Gavin Lerena
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.24.22
	-
	-
	3
	2.4
	2
	1.7
	1
	0.9
	1.46F
	
	
	Main Defender (SAF) 
Barbaresco (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
	


	
	2

巴巴雷克
 (H)
J維倫
128 
關銘諾
(7) 
BARBARESCO (SAF) 4 gr g
J A Janse van Vuuren
S'Manga Khumalo
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)－Negroamaro (SAF) (Fort Wood (USA))
Owner(s): Messrs R M Sewgoolam, J F & L M F Wernars

	Lifetime
:
19 (5-6-3)
Turf
:
19 (5-6-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
7 (2-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$435,504
Track
:
10 (2-4-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-2-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/16
	2Nov24
	G2
	Charity Mile
ZAR1,000,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Gavin Lerena
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.37.84
	-
	-
	6
	5.2
	6
	1.8
	3
	2.25
	6
	H
	
	Winchester Mansion (SAF) 
Gladatorian (SAF) 
Barbaresco (SAF) 
	

	11/19
	30Nov24
	G1
	Summer Cup
ZAR6,000,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Raymond Danielson
	12
	
	
	
	
	2.05.47
	-
	-
	15
	10.6
	17
	5.9
	11
	7.25
	17
	H
	
	Atticus Finch (SAF) 
Purple Pitcher (SAF) 
Rule By Force (SAF) 
	

	1/9
	11Jan25
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	Y 
	137
	
	Gavin Lerena
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.09.11
	-
	-
	9
	7.9
	9
	5.1
	1
	0.7
	8.5
	H
	
	Barbaresco (SAF) 
Quantum Theory (SAF) 
Dantonfromsandton (SAF) 
	

	2/5
	1Feb25
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	Piere Strydom
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.24.22
	-
	-
	1
	2.2
	1
	1.7
	2
	0.9
	4.3
	H
	
	Main Defender (SAF) 
Barbaresco (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
	

	5/8
	1Mar25
	G1
	H F Oppenheimer Horse Chestnut Stakes
ZAR1,500,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Aldo Domeyer
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.41.28
	-
	-
	2
	1.7
	2
	0.7
	5
	3.7
	5
	H
	
	Cosmic Speed (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Imilenzeyokududuma (SAF) 
	


	
	3

	德州紅
克拉倩
128 
馬雅尼
(6) 
TEXAS RED (SAF) 5 ch g
Robyn Klaasen
Kabelo Matsunyane
The United States (IRE)－True Asset (SAF) (Lundy's Liability (BRZ))
Owner(s): Nu-Atlas Racing (Nom: Mr P J Klaasen)

	Lifetime
:
27 (7-4-7)
Turf
:
27 (7-4-7)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
5 (0-3-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (2-2-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$426,521
Track
:
13 (2-4-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
7 (2-2-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/8
	30Nov24
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Malesela Katjedi
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.25.36
	-
	-
	8
	6.8
	5
	0.9
	2
	0.1
	21
	
	
	Fire 'n Flames (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Mercantour (SAF) 
	

	2/5
	16Dec24
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Malesela Katjedi
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.38.61
	-
	-
	5
	6.3
	5
	3.8
	2
	3
	4
	
	
	Main Defender (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Zuzan (SAF) 
	

	3/10
	11Jan25
	L
	Wolf Power 1600
ZAR250,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Kabelo Matsunyane
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.39.06
	-
	-
	6
	4.5
	5
	3.9
	3
	3.75
	13.5
	
	
	Pomodoro's Jet (SAF) 
Chestnut Bomber (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
	

	3/5
	1Feb25
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Malesela Katjedi
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.24.22
	-
	-
	4
	5
	3
	2.6
	3
	1.3
	26
	
	
	Main Defender (SAF) 
Barbaresco (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
	

	2/8
	1Mar25
	G1
	H F Oppenheimer Horse Chestnut Stakes
ZAR1,500,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Kabelo Matsunyane
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.41.28
	-
	-
	1
	1.7
	1
	0.7
	2
	1.75
	41
	
	
	Cosmic Speed (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Imilenzeyokududuma (SAF) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 11:25 P.M.    S3-6 Hawaii Stakes
SAF Time 5:25 P.M.    SAF Race 11

	
	


	
	4

	再爭勝
 (B)
郭克/郭明勛
128 
傑奇
(5) 
GIMMEANOTHERCHANCE (SAF) 4 b g
Mike / Mathew de Kock
Craig Zackey
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)－Final Judgement (SAF) (Judpot (USA))
Owner(s): Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd

	Lifetime
:
20 (2-6-3)
Turf
:
20 (2-6-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
6 (0-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
8 (1-3-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$321,758
Track
:
11 (0-3-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
4 (0-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/9
	12Oct24
	
	1, 2 & 3 Time Winners
ZAR120,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1450 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Craig Zackey
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.28.00
	-
	-
	7
	9.8
	7
	6.9
	3
	2
	4
	B
	
	Slinky Mapimpi (SAF) 
Fatal Flaw (SAF) 
Gimmeanotherchance (SAF) 
	

	13/16
	2Nov24
	G2
	Charity Mile
ZAR1,000,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Craig Zackey
	16
	
	
	
	
	1.37.84
	-
	-
	14
	12.6
	10
	5.2
	13
	11.5
	26
	B
	
	Winchester Mansion (SAF) 
Gladatorian (SAF) 
Barbaresco (SAF) 
	

	9/13
	30Nov24
	G3
	New Turf Carriers Merchants
ZAR400,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Craig Zackey
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.07.15
	-
	-
	4
	1.6
	2
	1.2
	9
	10
	26
	B/TT
	
	Mount Pilatus (SAF) 
Pistol Pete (SAF) 
Melech (SAF) 
	

	6/8
	1Mar25
	
	1 & 2 Time Winners & Maidens
ZAR130,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Craig Zackey
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.26.82
	-
	-
	6
	5.9
	4
	2.1
	6
	4.9
	3.25
	B
	
	Hotarubi (SAF) 
Pressonregardless (SAF) 
The Africa House (SAF) 
	

	2/7
	15Mar25
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	128
	
	Andrew Fortune
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.25.54
	-
	-
	5
	3.4
	3
	0.7
	2
	1.25
	11
	B
	
	Pomodoro's Jet (SAF) 
Gimmeanotherchance (SAF) 
Night Bomber (SAF) 
	


	
	5

火烈焰
 (TT)
雷略新
128 
穆禮
(1) 
FIRE 'N FLAMES (SAF) 4 ch g
Kobus Roux
Serino Moodley
Fire Away (USA)－Silvan Jazz (SAF) (Silvano (GER))
Owner(s): Mr W G de Koker & Isabella Lombard

	Lifetime
:
30 (4-4-3)
Turf
:
30 (4-4-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
9 (1-0-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$208,952
Track
:
13 (1-2-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
5 (1-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	30Nov24
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	110
	
	Nathan Klink
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.25.36
	-
	-
	5
	4.7
	4
	0.8
	1
	0.1
	41
	TT
	
	Fire 'n Flames (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Mercantour (SAF) 
	

	15/18
	24Dec24
	
	World Sports Betting Grand Heritage
ZAR500,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1475 St
Turf 
	Y 
	127
	
	Denis Schwarz
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.26.01
	-
	-
	12
	5.5
	14
	6.9
	15
	11.6
	51
	TT
	
	Pomodoro's Jet (SAF) 
Master Christmas (SAF) 
Slinky Mapimpi (SAF) 
	

	3/6
	16Jan25
	
	Pinnacle Stakes
ZAR200,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	110
	
	Nathan Klink
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.29.72
	-
	-
	-
	-
	6
	3.3
	3
	1.05
	21
	TT
	
	Melech (SAF) 
Main Defender (SAF) 
Fire 'n Flames (SAF) 
	

	5/8
	26Jan25
	
	Middle Stakes
ZAR160,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Denis Schwarz
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.24.45
	-
	-
	8
	15.3
	8
	6.7
	5
	3.9
	15
	TT
	
	Truth (SAF) 
The Africa House (SAF) 
Calantha (SAF) 
	

	7/8
	1Mar25
	G1
	H F Oppenheimer Horse Chestnut Stakes
ZAR1,500,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Nathan Klink
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.41.28
	-
	-
	5
	5
	6
	3.2
	7
	7
	126
	TT
	
	Cosmic Speed (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Imilenzeyokududuma (SAF) 
	


	
	6

	馬賓比
威姆林/威夢妮
128 
鄧尼森
(9) 
SLINKY MAPIMPI (SAF) 5 b g
P P / J M Vermeulen
Raymond Danielson
Coup De Grace (USA)－Skyblade (SAF) (Jet Master (SAF))
Owner(s): Mrs J M Vermeulen

	Lifetime
:
15 (3-6-1)
Turf
:
15 (3-6-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
4 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$161,323
Track
:
6 (0-3-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/11
	2May24
	
	MR84 Hcp
ZAR92,500
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	Piere Strydom
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.51.47
	-
	-
	3
	2.6
	3
	1.7
	7
	7.1
	8
	
	
	Master Ariano (SAF) 
The Brief (SAF) 
Vesuvio (SAF) 
	

	1/9
	12Oct24
	
	1, 2 & 3 Time Winners
ZAR120,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1450 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Raymond Danielson
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.28.00
	-
	-
	6
	7.7
	5
	6.3
	1
	0.25
	26
	
	
	Slinky Mapimpi (SAF) 
Fatal Flaw (SAF) 
Gimmeanotherchance (SAF) 
	

	2/11
	23Nov24
	
	MR95 Hcp
ZAR150,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Rachel Venniker
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.06.72
	-
	-
	5
	4.5
	5
	3.1
	2
	1
	2.8F
	
	
	Silver Tudor (SAF) 
Slinky Mapimpi (SAF) 
Richard The First (SAF) 
	

	3/18
	24Dec24
	
	World Sports Betting Grand Heritage
ZAR500,000
	VAA, SAF
	 
	1475 St
Turf 
	Y 
	122
	
	Rachel Venniker
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.26.01
	-
	-
	6
	1.8
	3
	2.3
	3
	5.7
	9.5
	
	
	Pomodoro's Jet (SAF) 
Master Christmas (SAF) 
Slinky Mapimpi (SAF) 
	

	5/9
	26Jan25
	
	Middle Stakes
ZAR160,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Raymond Danielson
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.38.45
	-
	-
	8
	6.2
	8
	5.9
	5
	4.85
	6
	B
	
	Player (SAF) 
Jury's Out (SAF) 
Mary's Greenlight (SAF) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 11:25 P.M.    S3-6 Hawaii Stakes
SAF Time 5:25 P.M.    SAF Race 11

	
	


	
	7

	星際速度
泰利
126 
霍勵賢
(8) 
COSMIC SPEED (SAF) 3 b g
Sean Tarry
Richard Fourie
Querari (GER)－Cosmic Dream (SAF) (Silvano (GER))
Owner(s): Mrs H Kuhn, Mr Krishen Naidoo & The Hon Mr Justice G N Kruger

	Lifetime
:
8 (4-2-1)
Turf
:
8 (4-2-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
3 (2-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$688,847
Track
:
3 (2-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/14
	6Jul24
	G2
	Golden Horseshoe 2yo
ZAR500,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Craig Zackey
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.23.39
	-
	-
	3
	1.6
	1
	0.1
	1
	2.1
	4.5
	
	
	Cosmic Speed (SAF) 
Proceed (SAF) 
(DH)The Specialist (SAF) 
(DH)Cats Pajamas (SAF) 
	Rolled out-no doubt

	7/14
	28Jul24
	G1
	World Pool Moment Of The Day Premiers Champion Stakes 2yo
ZAR1,000,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Grant van Niekerk
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.36.26
	-
	-
	10
	12.7
	10
	7.5
	7
	5.35
	3.5F
	
	
	Vj's Angel (SAF) 
The Specialist (SAF) 
Grand Crescendo (SAF) 
	

	1/4
	7Dec24
	
	1 & 2 Time Winners & Maidens
ZAR126,750
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Trent Mayhew
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.08.42
	-
	-
	4
	1.9
	3
	1.9
	1
	0.6
	1.46F
	
	
	Cosmic Speed (SAF) 
Cymric (SAF) 
Edward Rye (ARG) 
	

	3/9
	11Jan25
	G3
	Got The Greenlight Stakes 3yo
ZAR350,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Serino Moodley
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.26.59
	-
	-
	8
	5.8
	9
	6.2
	3
	3.1
	8.5
	
	
	Greaterix (SAF) 
Fire Attack (SAF) 
Cosmic Speed (SAF) 
	

	1/8
	1Mar25
	G1
	H F Oppenheimer Horse Chestnut Stakes
ZAR1,500,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Craig Zackey
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.41.28
	-
	-
	3
	3.1
	3
	0.8
	1
	1.75
	9
	
	
	Cosmic Speed (SAF) 
Texas Red (SAF) 
Imilenzeyokududuma (SAF) 
	


	
	8

	哼路車站
 (CP)
馬隆
121 
蒙格
(3) 
BUSSTOPINHOUNSLOW (SAF) 3 ch g
Grant Maroun
Ryan Munger
New Predator (AUS)－Penny Serenade (SAF) (Silvano (GER))
Owner(s): Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

	Lifetime
:
11 (3-1-3)
Turf
:
11 (3-1-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
9 (3-1-3)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$108,784
Track
:
6 (2-0-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/9
	7Nov24
	
	Maiden
ZAR120,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Piere Strydom
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.13.53
	-
	-
	4
	2.6
	4
	1.6
	1
	0.75
	4
	
	
	Busstopinhounslow (SAF) 
Kwagga Blitz (SAF) 
Chieftain's Shield (SAF) 
	

	3/8
	3Dec24
	
	MR98 Hcp 3yo
ZAR110,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	116
	
	Malesela Katjedi
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.25.90
	-
	-
	7
	7.2
	5
	2.5
	3
	1.2
	21
	
	
	Choisaanada (SAF) 
Grey Jet (SAF) 
Busstopinhounslow (SAF) 
	

	1/8
	16Dec24
	
	MR74 Hcp
ZAR100,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Piere Strydom
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.26.58
	-
	-
	5
	5.2
	2
	0.8
	1
	1.1
	2.1F
	
	
	Busstopinhounslow (SAF) 
Rattle Bag (SAF) 
Lava Fire (SAF) 
	

	1/5
	23Jan25
	
	MR94 Hcp 3yo
ZAR110,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ryan Munger
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.41.30
	-
	-
	5
	3
	3
	1
	1
	3.3
	3.5
	
	
	Busstopinhounslow (SAF) 
Hat Trick Or Treat (SAF) 
Twelve Oclock High (SAF) 
	

	6/11
	1Mar25
	G1
	SA Classic 3yo
ZAR1,500,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Ryan Munger
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.54.70
	-
	-
	8
	10.5
	7
	6.4
	6
	6.5
	26
	
	
	Confederate (SAF) 
Fire Attack (SAF) 
Legend Of Arthur (SAF) 
	

	
	9

	光彩四射
 (H)
艾誠及艾修賢
116 
莫偉堯
(2) 
GIMMEFABULOUS (SAF) 3 b f
M G Azzie/A A Azzie
J P van der Merwe
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)－Being Fabulous (AUS) (High Chaparral (IRE))
Owner(s): Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

	Lifetime
:
8 (4-0-2)
Turf
:
8 (4-0-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
3 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$214,837
Track
:
4 (2-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/6
	16Jun24
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo fillies
ZAR100,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Richard Fourie
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.08.03
	-
	-
	3
	1.8
	2
	1.7
	3
	2.25
	3F
	H
	
	Force Eight (SAF) 
Pointer (SAF) 
Gimmefabulous (SAF) 
	

	1/12
	11Jul24
	
	FM73 Hcp
ZAR80,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1450 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Gavin Lerena
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.27.76
	-
	-
	6
	9.6
	5
	5.2
	1
	0.5
	5
	H
	
	Gimmefabulous (SAF) 
Doitwithdiamonds (SAF) 
Dancing Dora (SAF) 
	

	8/16
	30Nov24
	G3
	Carry On Alice Stakes f&m
ZAR300,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1160 St
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	J P van der Merwe
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.07.74
	-
	-
	11
	6.2
	8
	4.4
	8
	5.25
	34
	H
	
	Chasing Happiness (SAF) 
Elegant Ice (SAF) 
Garlandsofgreenery (SAF) 
	

	1/8
	11Jan25
	G3
	Mother Russia Stakes 3yo fillies
ZAR300,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Raymond Danielson
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.27.53
	-
	-
	6
	5.6
	6
	3.8
	1
	0.2
	11
	H
	
	Gimmefabulous (SAF) 
Salenio Peninsula (SAF) 
Miss Lia (SAF) 
	

	1/15
	1Mar25
	L
	Acacia Stakes f&m
ZAR250,000
	TFF, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	115
	
	Kabelo Matsunyane
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.39.80
	-
	-
	5
	3.2
	3
	0.8
	1
	1.75
	5.5
	H
	
	Gimmefabulous (SAF) 
Let's Go Now (SAF) 
Lady Fallon (SAF) 
	


